1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	RONALD MAKAREM, SBN 180442 DANIEL J. BASS, SBN 287466 MAKAREM & ASSOCIATES, APLC 11601 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 2440 Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: (310) 312-0299 Facsimile: (310) 312-0296 Attorneys for Plaintiff STACY WECKIEWICZ, individually and on behalf of others similarly situated DEBRA ELLWOOD MEPPEN, SBN 183885 dmeppen@grsm.com DINA GLUCKSMAN, SBN 245646 dglucksman@grsm.com PETER CHOI, SBN 249482 pchoi@grsm.com GORDON REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI 633 West Fifth Street, 52 nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 576-5000 Facsimile: (310) 860-0771 Attorneys for Defendants THE SCOTTS COMPANY LLC and	<text></text>	
14	THE SCOTTS COMPANY LLC and THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY		
15	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
16 17	COUNTY OF STANISLAUS		
 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 	STACY WECKIEWICZ, individually and on behalf of others similarly situated, Plaintiff, vs. THE SCOTTS COMPANY LLC, an Ohio limited liability company; THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY, an Ohio corporation; and DOES 1-20, inclusive, Defendants.	Case No.: CV-18-001292 [Assigned for all purposes to the Hon. Sonny S. Sandhu, Dept. 24] PARTIES' JOINT STIPULATION TO CONTINUE FINAL FAIRNESS HEARING; [PROPOSED] ORDER	

1	TO ALL PARTIES HEREIN AND TO THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD PLEASE TAKE		
2	NOTICE THAT THE PARTIES DO AND HEREBY STIPULATE TO THE FOLLOWING:		
3	Whereas Plaintiff Stacy Weckiewicz ("Plaintiff") filed this putative class action for alleged		
4	wage and hour violations against Defendants on June 22, 2018;		
5	Whereas Defendants THE SCOTTS COMPANY LLC and THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-		
6	GRO COMPANY ("Defendants") timely filed their Answer to Plaintiff's complaint, asserting their		
7	affirmative defenses to Plaintiff's claims;		
8	Whereas Plaintiff and the Defendants (collectively the "Parties"), following an exchange		
9	of informal discovery, and settlement discussions that spanned the course of several months,		
10	reached a class-wide settlement for which they sought approval;		
11	Whereas on January 10, 2022 the Court granted preliminary approval of the Parties' class-		
12	wide settlement and set a hearing for final approval on July 19, 2022;		
13	Whereas due to unexpected delays in Defendants' production of the proposed class's		
14	contact information to the settlement administrator, notice of preliminary approval of the Parties'		
15	settlement has not been provided to the putative class members;		
16	Whereas there is now insufficient time to provide adequate notice to the putative class		
17	members and receive their response before the currently set July 19, 2022 final fairness hearing;		
18	THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree and stipulate that the class notice shall be mailed		
19	the later of June 10, 2022 or within five days the court grants the proposed order attached hereto,		
20	all settlement administration dates (opt-out/objection deadline) shall be also be extended based on		
21	this date as provided in the settlement agreement, and the current July 19, 2022 final fairness hearing		
22	be continued to a later date approximately sixty days after the court grants the proposed order		
23	attached hereto so as to allow the putative class sufficient time to be notified of the final fairness		
24	hearing and respond as necessary prior to that newly set date.		
25	Dated: June 3, 2022 GORDON REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI		
26			
27	By:		
28	Peter Choi Attorneys for Defendants		
	2		

1		
2	Dated: June 3, 2022	MAKAREM & ASSOCIATES, APLC
3		
4		By: Daniel Bass
5		Ronald Makarem Daniel Bass
6		Attorneys for Plaintiff
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		3
	Partias' Joint Stimulation to G	S Continue Final Fairness Hearing: [Proposed] Order

1	[PROPOSED] ORDER	
2	After reviewing the Parties' Joint Stipulation to Continue Final Fairness Hearing;	
3	[Proposed] Order, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: the settlement administration dates shall	
4	be extended as set forth in the Parties' Joint Stipulation, and that the July 19, 2022 Final Fairness	
5	Hearing currently set 8:30 a.m. in Department 24 of the above referenced court is hereby	
6	continued approximately 60 days from the date of this order to <u>Sept. 22</u> , 2022 at $\frac{8}{2}$ 0	
7	a.m. in Department 24. The settlement administrator is hereby directed to provide notice to the	
8	putative class members as to the new hearing date for the Final Fairness Hearing.	
9		
10	Dated: 6/9/2022 Sy S Sub-	
11	HONORABLE SONNY S. SANDHU	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	¤	